

Lodi Unified School District
Lodi High School Paving 0825-8425-3

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

Project: Lodi High School Paving 0825-8425-3 Date: 9/3/2024
 Contractor: United Pavement Maintenance DSA App: N/A Change Order #: FINAL

You are hereby authorized to make the following changes relative to your work on the above referenced project:

Contingency Contingency Amount: \$ 58,594.00 Description: Unforeseeables

GED#	GED Description	Days	Amount
1	Additional 24" and 12" Dig-Outs		\$ 21,823.81
Contingency will be modified contract in the amount of:			\$ 58,594.00

Non-Allowance Non-Allowance Amount: \$ 64,453.40 Description: Unforeseeables

#	PCO Description	Days	Amount
1	Additional 24" and 12" Dig-Outs		\$ 21,823.81
2	Additional Pot-holing and Re-Routing Pipe/Upsize Pipe		\$ 28,730.66
The Contract will be modified by Non-Allowance PCOs in the amount of:			\$ 50,354.47

For final settlement between United Pavement Maintenance and Lodi Unified School District of all real claims including but not limited to the following:

Original Contract Sum:	\$ 644,534.00
Unused District Contingency:	\$ -
Total Change Orders Amount:	\$ 50,354.47
Total Contract Price:	\$ 694,888.47

Contract Time increased by: 0 Days
 Date of completion as of the date of this Change Order: 9/3/2024

Acceptance of this Change Order constitutes an agreement between the District and Contractor, and the work is to be performed subject to the same terms and conditions as are contained in the original Contract with the Contractor and for the work on the above mentioned project.

Acceptance of this Change Order constitutes acceptance of the Change Order as full and complete satisfaction of any direct or indirect additional costs incurred by Contractor in connection with performance of the change work.

It is understood that the work shall be performed in accordance with the revised Plans and Specifications enumerated above or in accordance with the original Plans and Specification supplemented by the Instructions stated herein.

Not valid until signed by the Contractor and Owner.

Agreement by Contractor: Scott Yerzy Date: 8/26/2024
 Approved by Owner: [Signature] Date: 8/26/24